www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

)

)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREMECOURTOF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30545/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in WP No. 11910/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SOLAPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s

VERSUS

RAJENDRA VITTHAL RAUT AND ORS.

Respondent (s

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30727/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sarang A., Adv.

Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Ray, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.08 17:29:35 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter in the second week of January 2016

on a

2

non-miscellaneous day.

Interim order to continue till then.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(H.S. Parasher)