```
www.ecourtsin
```

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

 $\hbox{\tt S} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt P} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt M} \hbox{\tt E} \hbox{\tt C} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt U} \hbox{\tt R} \hbox{\tt T} \hbox{\tt O} \hbox{\tt F} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt N} \hbox{\tt D} \hbox{\tt I} \hbox{\tt A}$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30545/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in WP No. 11910/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay) SOLAPUR DISTRICT CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA VITTHAL RAUT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and

interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30727/2015

Date : 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

2

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner for adjournment of the matter on personal ground, list the matter after three weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER

ourtsindia.com